19.08.73
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 80 Jack Keeton
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer
3rd 121 Pete Malone
4th 344 William Plank
Sth 255 Edward Gilfillan
6th 103 Robert Dow
Heat 2
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 222 Fraser Dunlop
3rd 110 Ashley Reith
4th 163 Donald Keddie
5th 131 Gordon Brown
6th 65 David Wylie
Heat 3
1st 80 Jack Keeton
2nd 121 Pete Malone
3rd 23 Dougie Farrer
4th 344 William Plank
5th 208 David Wallis
6th 244 Jimmy Low
Scottish Championship
1st 80 Jack Keeton
2nd 222 Fraser Dunlop
3rd 106 Hamish Buchanan
4th 110 Ashley Reith
5th 118 Johnny Davidson
6th 244 Jimmy Low
7th 40 Howard Jarman

8th

PNWs OO RPNWs GO

RPNWa GO

Superstox
Heat 1
st 107
2nd 104
3rd 9
4th 81
Sth 75
6th 12
7th 84
8th 59
Heat 2
1st 104
2nd 107
3rd 94
4h 6
5th 41
6th 81
7th 75
8th 12
Final
st 9
2nd 41
3rd 104
4th 107
5th 81
6th 12
7th 94
8th 75

Malcolm Paterson
Ronnie Nisbet
John Duncker

Bill Pullar

Bill Crawford

Bob Buchanen
Les Brown

Brian Russell

Ronnie Nisbet
Malcolm Paterson
Vic Russell

Walter Brown
Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar

Bill Crawford

Bob Buchanen

John Duncker
Gordon McDougall
Ronnie Nisbet
Malcolm Paterson
Bill Pullar

Bob Buchanen

Vic Russell

Bill Crawford

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

11
58
54

16
91

12:

©

4]

©

54
16!
58
11
15
52

i

@ o

Alan Neilson

James MacGaughay
Gerry Moore
Malcolm Chesher
Robert Dickson
Jimmy McCulloch

Gerry Moore
Malcolm Chesher
James MacGaughay
Alan Neilson

lan Ostrau
Alexander Nicol

RPNWR UG

PNWR UG

B NAO®

80
222
106
110

23
121
344
118
244
163

40
13:
208
255

65
103

22
100
105
137
16!
193
194
200
203
214
216
234
240
254
27!
28
290
29
32!
330

w

2

B a

[ ]

36 cars
Jack Keeton
Fraser Dunlop
Hamish Buchanan
Ashley Reith
Dougie Farrer
Pete Malone
William Plank
Johnny Davidson
Jimmy Low
Donald Keddie
Howard Jarman
Gordon Brown
David Wallis
Edward Gilfillan
David Wylie
Robert Dow
Barry Watson
George MacMillan Jnr
Bob Smith
Jim Duff
Dave McCulloch
John Dudgeon
Duncan Muir
Adrian Armit
Colin Forbes
Malcolm Macintyre
Alan Crawford
lan McWhinnie
lan Turnbull
Jimmy Smith
Ralph Sibbald
Tim Stirling
John Wightman
David Phillp
Bill Cunningham
Robert Bruce

IS

ht2

@

ht3

sC

162

18 cars
Ronnie Nisbet
Malcolm Paterson
John Duncker
Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar
Bob Buchanen
Vic Russell
Bill Crawford
Walter Brown
Les Brown
Brian Russell
lan Boyd
Mike Jack
Richard McLean
Tenant Douglas
Bob Morton
Cecil Denham
Rab Gilmour

7 cars
lan Simpson
Gerry Moore
James MacGaughay
Robert Dickson
Alan Neilson
Jimmy McCulloch
Malcolm Chesher

ht2
12
8

UNO R W

hi
i
Hithit
i
Hithit
i
Hithit
i

8

ht3  final

ht3 final
i

10

6

total

total
Hith
H#ith#
Hith
H#ith#
Hith
H#ith#
Hith







02.09.73
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Heat 2
st

3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

344
106
118
121

o
195

@

11
22
11
299
13
32!

SN ®

=

222
299

195
106
32

N

222
118
131
121
299
40

William Plank
Hamish Buchanan
Johnny Davidson
Pete Malone
Dougie Farrer
Andy Johnstone

Johnny Davidson
Fraser Dunlop
Ashley Reith
David Phillp
Gordon Brown
Bill Cunningham

Fraser Dunlop
David Phillp
Dougie Farrer
Andy Johnstone
Hamish Buchanan
Archie Craig

Fraser Dunlop
Johnny Davidson
Gordon Brown
Pete Malone
David Phillp
Howard Jarman

PNWs OO PNWs GO

RPNWa GO

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 81
2nd 107
3rd 94
4th 55
S5th 196
6th 104
7th 6
8th 41
Heat 2

1st 104
2nd 107
3rd a1
ath 94
5th 81
6th 196
7th 55
8th 6
Final

st 107
2nd 104
3rd 55
4th 196
5th 81
6th 41
7th 6
8th 10

Bill Pullar
Malcolm Paterson
Vic Russell

Bob Morton
Kenny Ireland
Ronnie Nisbet
Walter Brown
Gordon McDougall

Ronnie Nisbet
Malcolm Paterson
Gordon McDougall
Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Kenny Ireland

Bob Morton
Walter Brown

Malcolm Paterson
Ronnie Nisbet
Bob Morton
Kenny Ireland

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Walter Brown

lan Boyd

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

64
21
52
16!
54
58

&

58
52
64
54
37
95

58
21
64
52
37
16!

]

Les Kay

John Kirk
Alexander Nicol
Alan Brash

Gerry Moore
James MacGaughay

James MacGaughay
Alexander Nicol

Les Kay

Gerry Moore

lan Simpson

Aex Butchart

James MacGaughay
John Kirk

Les Kay.

Alexander Nicol

lan Simpson

Alan Brash

RPNWR UG

PN WR UG

10

B NRO®

222
118
29!

-
@
(=)

12
106
23

N

110
195
40
322
32!
80
100
102
15!

&

-
@
2 o

18
183
20:
214
216
228
239
254
25!
275
330
33

2

&

@

]

30 cars
Fraser Dunlop
Johnny Davidson
David Phillp
Gordon Brown
Pete Malone
Hamish Buchanan
Dougie Farrer
William Plank
Ashley Reith
Andy Johnstone
Howard Jarman
Archie Craig
Bill Cunningham
Jack Keeton
George MacMillan Jnr
John Smith
Thomas Allison
Dave McCulloch
Bill Renwick
John Brady
Colin Forbes
Malcolm Macintyre
Alan Crawford
Neil Burnett
Robert Hannah
Jimmy Smith
Edward Gilfillan
Ralph Sibbald
Robert Bruce
Dick Litherland

aN v w

-

ht2

Nwa

ht3

final
12
10
4
8
6

total

18 cars
Malcolm Paterson
Ronnie Nisbet
Bill Pullar
Bob Morton
Kenny Ireland
Gordon McDougall
Vic Russell
Walter Brown
lan Boyd
Bob Buchanen
Mike Jack
Tenant Douglas
Lex Milloy
Brian Russell
Bill Crawford
Cecil Denham
David Ross
Rab Gilmour

8 cars
James MacGaughay
Les Kay
John Kirk
Alexander Nicol
Gerry Moore
lan Simpson
Alan Brash
Aex Butchart

ht2 ht3 final
8 16
12 12
4 6
2 10
3 8
6 a
5
1 2
1
ht2 ht3 final
6 10
a 6
8
5 a
3
2 2
1

total
32
27




09.09.73 36 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 20 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total

Saloon Stocks Superstox Hot Rods 121 Pete Malone 5 4 10 19 81 Bill Pullar 12 12 16 40
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 275 Ralph Sibbald 1 2 12 15 196 Kenny Ireland 6 8 10 24
1st 344 William Plank 6 1st 81  Bill Pullar 12 1st 64 Les Kay 6 118 Johnny Davidson 2 5 6 13 31 Tenant Douglas 8 6 8 22
2nd 121 Pete Malone 5 2nd 31 Tenant Douglas 8 2nd 165 Alan Brash 5 299 David Phillp 4 3 4 11 9  John Duncker 4 12 16
3rd 40 Howard Jarman 4 3rd 196 Kenny Ireland 6 3rd 52 Alexander Nicol 4 23 Dougie Farrer 8 8 84 Les Brown 3 4 6 13
4th 195 Andy Johnstone 3 4th 94 Vic Russell 5 4th 54 Gerry Moore 3 222 Fraser Dunlop 2 6 8 94 Vic Russell 5 4 9
5th 222 Fraser Dunlop 2 5th 9 John Duncker 4 Sth 95  Aex Butchart 2 325 Bill Cunningham 1 6 7 55 Bob Morton 2 5 7
6th 325 Bill Cunningham 1 6th 84 Les Brown 3 6th 1 195 Andy Johnstone 3 3 6 6  Walter Brown 1 3 4
7th 55 Bob Morton 2 344  William Plank 6 6 12 Bob Buchanen 2 2
8th 6  Walter Brown 1 131 Gordon Brown 5 5 75  Bill Crawford 1 1 2
40 Howard Jarman 4 4 104 Ronnie Nishet 2 2
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 110 Ashley Reith 3 3 10 lan Boyd o
1st 222 Fraser Dunlop 6 1st 81  Bill Pullar 12 1st 64 Les Kay 6 330 Robert Bruce 1 2 3 17 Mike Jack []
2nd 131 Gordon Brown 5 2nd 196 Kenny Ireland 8 2nd 165 Alan Brash 5 65 David Wylie 1 1 36 Lex Milloy o
3rd 299 David Phillp 4 3rd 31 Tenant Douglas 6 3rd 52 Alexander Nicol 4 80 Jack Keeton 0 41 Gordon McDougall []
4th 110 Ashley Reith 3 4th 55 Bob Morton 5 4th 58 James MacGaughay 3 100 George MacMillan Jnr [ 59 Brian Russell o
5th 118 Johnny Davidson 2 5th 84 Les Brown 4 5th 91 Robert Dickson 2 102 John Smith (] 79 Cecil Denham 0
6th 275 Ralph Sibbald 1 6th 6  Walter Brown 3 6th 313 Kenneth Munro 1 105 Bob Smith [ 107 Malcolm Paterson o
7th 12 Bob Buchanen 2 120 Harry Harris 0 122 Rab Gilmour []
8th 75  Bill Crawford 1 137 Jim Duff [ 186 Alex Craig o

158 Thomas Allison 0

161 Dave McCulloch [

Heat 3 Final Final 178 John Gilchrest 0 7 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total

1st 325 Bill Cunningham 6 1st 81  Bill Pullar 16 1st 95  Aex Butchart 10 181 Bill Renwick [ 64 Les Kay 6 6 4 16
2nd 118 Johnny Davidson 5 2nd 9 John Duncker 12 2nd 58 James MacGaughay 8 183 John Brady (] 165 Alan Brash 5 5 6 16
3rd 121 Pete Malone 4 3rd 196 Kenny Ireland 10 3rd 165 Alan Brash 6 202 Phil Crowther [ 95  Aex Butchart 2 10 12
4th 299 David Phillp 3 4th 31 Tenant Douglas 8 4th 64 Les Kay 4 203 Colin Forbes [ 58 James MacGaughay 3 8 1
5th 275 Ralph Sibbald 2 5th 84 Les Brown 6 Sth 52 Alexander Nicol 2 211 Grahame Ellis [ 52 Alexander Nicol 4 4 2 10
6th 330 Robert Bruce 1 6th 94 Vic Russell 4 6th 313 Kenneth Munro 1 214 Malcolm Macintyre [ 54 Gerry Moore 3 3
7th 104 Ronnie Nisbet 2 239 Robert Hannah [ 313 Kenneth Munro 1 1 2

8th 75 Bill Crawford 1 242 Bob Malone 0

244 Jimmy Low 0

Final 251 Jack Robertson 0

1st 275 Ralph Sibbald 12 261 Alan Paterson [

2nd 121 Pete Malone 10 322 Archie Craig ]

3rd 23  Dougie Farrer 332 Dick Litherland [

8
4th 118 Johnny Davidson 6
5th 299 David Phillp 4
6th 195 Andy Johnstone 3
7th 330 Robert Bruce 2
8th 6! 1

&

David Wylie




16.09.73
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Heat 2
st

3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

330
325
195
208
186

118
110

299
208
105

330
299
222
195
316
11

15

222
299
27
344
330
316
208
186

o

Robert Bruce

Bill Cunningham
Andy Johnstone
David Wallis
Andrew McLellan

Johnny Davidson
Ashley Reith
Dougie Farrer
David Phillp
David Wallis
Bob Smith

Robert Bruce
David Phillp
Fraser Dunlop
Andy Johnstone
Ronald Berry
Ashley Reith

Fraser Dunlop
David Phillp
Ralph Sibbald
William Plank
Robert Bruce
Ronald Berry
David Wallis
Andrew McLellan

PNWs OO PNWs GO

RPNWSa GO

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 94
2nd 41
3rd 104
ath 75
Sth 31
6th 107
7th 9
8th 6
Heat 2

1st 75
2nd 31
3rd a1
4th 104
5th 84
6th 55
7th 12
8th 6
Final

st 41
2nd 31
3rd 104
4th 9
5th 196
6th 12
7th

8th

Vic Russell
Gordon McDougall
Ronnie Nisbet

Bill Crawford
Tenant Douglas
Malcolm Paterson
John Duncker
Walter Brown

Bill Crawford
Tenant Douglas
Gordon McDougall
Ronnie Nisbet

Les Brown

Bob Morton

Bob Buchanen
Walter Brown

Gordon McDougall
Tenant Douglas
Ronnie Nisbet
John Duncker
Kenny Ireland

Bob Buchanen

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

52
16!
37
54
95
16

&

<

52
16!
37
54
16
31:

&

@ 3

95
13
16!

52

54
31

&8

@

Alexander Nicol
Alan Brash

lan Simpson
Gerry Moore
Aex Butchart
Bill McLellan

Alexander Nicol
Alan Brash

lan Simpson
Gerry Moore
Bill McLellan
Kenneth Munro

Aex Butchart
Malcolm Watt
Alan Brash
Alexander Nicol
Gerry Moore
Kenneth Munro

RPNWR UG

PNWR UG

B NRO®

29!
222
330
275
195
208
110
118

3

316
32!
23
186
105
40
65
67
80
100
112
140
15!
17

&

-
®
B oo

18
214
235
242
26

@

N
&
22

32,
33

(SN

32 cars
David Phillp
Fraser Dunlop
Robert Bruce
Ralph Sibbald
Andy Johnstone
David Wallis
Ashley Reith
Johnny Davidson
William Plank
Ronald Berry
Bill Cunningham
Dougie Farrer
Andrew McLellan
Bob Smith
Howard Jarman
David Wylie
Rab Ramsay
Jack Keeton
George MacMillan Jnr
Arthur Gray
Graham Wait
Thomas Allison
John Gilchrest
Bill Renwick
John Brady
Malcolm Macintyre
Jock Robertson
Bob Malone
Alan Paterson
Tim Stirling
Archie Craig
Dick Litherland

ht1

ht2

«

ht:

@

IS

final total

21 cars
Gordon McDougall
Tenant Douglas
Ronnie Nisbet
Bill Crawford
Vic Russell
John Duncker
Bob Buchanen
Kenny Ireland
Les Brown
Bob Morton
Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown
Mike Jack
Lex Milloy
Tam Farrer
Brian Russell
Cecil Denham
Bill Pullar
Kenneth Crouch
Rab Gilmour
Bill Mackie

9 cars
Alexander Nicol
Alan Brash
Aex Butchart
lan Simpson
Gerry Moore
Malcolm Watt
Bill McLellan
Kenneth Munro
James MacGaughay

ht2 ht3 final
6 16
8 12
5 10
12
8
2 4
6
4
3
1
ht2  ht3 final
6 4
5 6
10
4
3 2
8
2
1 1

total




23.09.73
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Heat 2
st

3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Heat 3

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

344
80
40

195

244

322

299
110
40
131
25!
140

@

299
105
322

131
18

&

40
299
330
32!
140
15!
322
18¢

o

®

&

William Plank
Jack Keeton
Howard Jarman
Andy Johnstone
Jimmy Low
Archie Craig

David Phillp
Ashley Reith
Howard Jarman
Gordon Brown
Edward Gilfillan
Graham Wait

David Phillp
Bob Smith

Archie Craig
David Wylie
Gordon Brown
Andrew McLellan

Howard Jarman
David Phillp
Robert Bruce

Bill Cunningham
Graham Wait
Thomas Allison
Archie Craig
Andrew McLellan

RPNWs GO

PNWs GO

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 75
2nd 221
3rd 104
4th 31
Sth 81
6th 53
7th 79
8th 17
Heat 2
1st 104
2nd 107
3rd 84
ath 31
5th 94
6th 75
7th 79
8th 17
Final
1st 107
2nd 31
3rd 104
4th 84
S5th 75
6th 81
7th 55
8th 17

Bill Crawford
Tom Young
Ronnie Nisbet
Tenant Douglas
Bill Pullar

Tam Farrer
Cecil Denham
Mike Jack

Ronnie Nisbet
Malcolm Paterson
Les Brown
Tenant Douglas
Vic Russell

Bill Crawford
Cecil Denham
Mike Jack

Malcolm Paterson
Tenant Douglas
Ronni isbet

Les Brown

Bill Crawford

Bill Pullar

Bob Morton

Mike Jack

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

East of Scotland Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

16!

@

95

13

S

93
54

16

<

s3I &

52

13

S

64

16!

]

54

16

3

Alan Brash
Aex Butchart
Malcolm Watt
John Campbell
Gerry Moore
Bill McLellan

Alan Brash

Bill McLellan
Malcolm Watt
Les Kay.
Alexander Nicol
Aex Butchart

Alexander Nicol
Malcolm Watt
Les Kay.

Alan Brash
Gerry Moore
Bill McLellan

RPNWR UG

PNWR UG

B NRO®

N
®
3

w
N
&

-
@
w

N
o
@

-
R
N

N
@
2

37 cars
David Phillp
Howard Jarman
Robert Bruce
Archie Craig
Bill Cunningham
William Plank
Jack Keeton
Bob Smith
Ashley Reith
Gordon Brown
Graham Wait
David Wylie
Thomas Allison
Andy Johnstone
Andrew McLellan
Jimmy Low
Edward Gilfillan
Dougie Farrer
Rab Ramsay
George MacMillan Jnr
John Smith
Pete Malone
John Gilchrest
Pete McVay
Malcolm Macintyre
Alan Crawford
Des Murphy
Fraser Dunlop
William Paton
Murdo McDonald
Jack Robertson
Jimmy Smith
Alan Paterson
Alan Paterson
Ronald Berry
Ford Ferguson
Dick Litherland

ht1

ht2

w

ht:

@

final total
10 22
12 20
8
2
6

20 cars
Ronnie Nisbet
Malcolm Paterson
Tenant Douglas
Bill Crawford
Les Brown
Bill Pullar
Tom Young
Cecil Denham
Vic Russell
Mike Jack
Tam Farrer
Bob Morton
Walter Brown
John Duncker
Bob Buchanen
Gordon McDougall
Bob Wilson
Brian Russell

Rab Gilmour

11 cars
Malcolm Watt
Alan Brash
Alexander Nicol
Les Kay
Bill McLellan
Aex Butchart
Gerry Moore
John Campbell
lan Simpson
Malcolm Chesher
Kenneth Munro

htl

wNo e

ht2 ht3 final
12 10
8 16
5 12
3 6
6 8
4
2
4
1 1
2
ht2  ht3 final
4 8
6 4
2 10
3 6
5 1
1
2

total
28




30.09.73 28 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 22 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Saloon Stocks Superstox Hot Rods 110 Ashley Reith 5 3 10 18 94 VicRussell 1 8 16 25
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 222 Fraser Dunlop 6 6 6 18 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 12 24
1st 222 Fraser Dunlop 6 1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 1st 167 Bill McLellan 6 344  William Plank 5 12 17 31 Tenant Douglas 6 5 10 21
2nd 344 William Plank 5 2nd 81  Bill Pullar 8 2nd 165 Alan Brash 5 299 David Phillp 5 8 13 6  Walter Brown 2 3 8 13
3rd 120 Harry Harris 4 3rd 31 Tenant Douglas 6 3rd 130 Malcolm Watt 4 131 Gordon Brown 1 6 1 8 41 Gordon McDougall 1 12 13
4th 208 David Wallis 3 4th 55 Bob Morton 5 4th 64 Les Kay 3 195 Andy Johnstone 2 2 4 8 55 Bob Morton 5 6 11
5th 195 Andy Johnstone 2 5th 9 John Duncker 4 Sth 58 James MacGaughay 2 40 Howard Jarman 4 2 6 81 Bill Pullar 8 8
6th 131 Gordon Brown 1 6th 196 Kenny Ireland 3 6th 37 lan Simpson 1 121 Pete Malone 3 1 2 6 10 lan Boyd 2 4 6
7th 6  Walter Brown 2 208 David Wallis 3 3 6 39 LesClark 6 6
8th 94 Vic Russell 1 120 Harry Harris 4 1 5 9  John Duncker 4 4
330 Robert Bruce 4 4 53 Tam Farrer 4 4
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 23 Dougie Farrer [ 196 Kenny Ireland 3 3
1st 131 Gordon Brown 6 1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 1st 130 Malcolm Watt 6 65 David Wylie [ 84 Les Brown 2 2
2nd 110 Ashley Reith 5 2nd 94  Vic Russell 8 2nd 64 Les Kay 5 67 Rab Ramsay [ 79  Cecil Denham 1 1
3rd 40 Howard Jarman 4 3rd 55 Bob Morton 6 3rd 165 Alan Brash 4 112 Arthur Gray [ 17 Mike Jack []
4th 121 Pete Malone 3 4th 31 Tenant Douglas 5 4th 167 Bill McLellan 3 140 Graham Wait [ 36 Lex Milloy o
5th 195 Andy Johnstone 2 5th 53  Tam Farrer 4 Sth 52 Alexander Nicol 2 158 Thomas Allison [ 47  Bob Wilson []
6th 120 Harry Harris 1 6th 6  Walter Brown 3 6th 58 James MacGaughay 1 178 John Gilchrest [ 49  Eric Moore o
7th 10 lan Boyd 2 183 John Brady ] 59  Brian Russell 0
8th 41 Gordon McDougall 1 186 Andrew McLellan [ 66 James Reid o
213  Pete McVay (] 66 James Reid 0
217 Des Murphy 0 104 Ronnie Nisbet 0
Heat 3 Final Final 230 William Paton 0
1st 222 Fraser Dunlop 6 1st 94 Vic Russell 16 1st 167 Bill McLellan 10 242 Bob Malone [ 11 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
2nd 299 David Phillp 5 2nd 41 Gordon McDougall 12 2nd 64 Les Kay 8 244 Jimmy Low 0 167 Bill McLellan 6 3 10 19
3rd 330 Robert Bruce 4 3rd 31 Tenant Douglas 10 3rd 52 Alexander Nicol 6 246 Ronald Mcintyre [ 64 Les Kay 3 5 8 16
4th 110 Ashley Reith 3 4th 6  Walter Brown 8 4th 165 Alan Brash 4 255 Edward Gilfillan 0 165 Alan Brash 5 4 4 13
5th 40 Howard Jarman 2 5th 39 LesClark 6 Sth 37 lan Simpson 2 325 Bill Cunningham [ 130 Malcolm Watt 4 6 10
6th 121 Pete Malone 1 6th 10 lan Boyd 4 6th 1 52 Alexander Nicol 2 6 8
7th 84 Les Brown 2 37 lan Simpson 1 2 3
8th 79 Cecil Denham 1 58 James MacGaughay 2 1 3
54  Gerry Moore 0
Final 90 Rab Train 0
1st 344 William Plank 12 95  Aex Butchart o
2nd 110 Ashley Reith 10 162 Malcolm Chesher []

3rd 299 David Phillp 8
4th 222 Fraser Dunlop 6
5th 195 Andy Johnstone 4
6th 208 David Wallis 3
7th 121 Pete Malone 2
8th 131 Gordon Brown 1




07.10.73 32 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 19 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total

Saloon Stocks Superstox Hot Rods 80 Jack Keeton 6 5 12 23 94 VicRussell 6 12 16 34
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 222 Fraser Dunlop 5 6 10 21 31 Tenant Douglas 8 8 12 28
1st 118 Johnny Davidson 6 1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 1st 52 Alexander Nicol 6 299 David Phillp 5 3 8 16 9 John Duncker 2 4 8 14
2nd 299 David Phillp 5 2nd 31 Tenant Douglas 8 2nd 90 Rab Train 5 131 Gordon Brown 4 1 6 11 41  Gordon McDougall 5 2 6 13
3rd 131 Gordon Brown 4 3rd 94 Vic Russell 6 3rd 58 James MacGaughay 4 23 Dougie Farrer 3 3 2 8 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 12
4th 23  Dougie Farrer 3 4th 41  Gordon McDougall 5 4th 37 lan Simpson 3 121 Pete Malone 2 1 4 7 53 Tam Farrer 1 10 11
5th 121 Pete Malone 2 5th 6  Walter Brown 4 5th 130 Malcolm Watt 2 118 Johnny Davidson 6 6 6  Walter Brown 4 5 9
6th 195 Andy Johnstone 1 6th 81  Bill Pullar 3 6th 54 Gerry Moore 1 100 George MacMillan Jnr 4 4 55 Bob Morton 6 2 8
7th 9 John Duncker 2 110 Ashley Reith 4 4 81 Bill Pullar 3 3 1 7
8th 17 Mike Jack 1 105 Bob Smith 3 3 84 Les Brown 4 4
40 Howard Jarman 2 2 17 Mike Jack 1 1
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 208 David Wallis 2 2 10 lan Boyd o
1st 80 Jack Keeton 6 1st 94 Vic Russell 12 1st 130 Malcolm Watt 6 195 Andy Johnstone 1 1 24 Ronnie Burns []
2nd 222 Fraser Dunlop 5 2nd 31 Tenant Douglas 8 2nd 52  Alexander Nicol 5 65 David Wylie [ 30 Brian Allen o
3rd 100 George MacMillanJm 4 3rd 55 Bob Morton 6 3rd 58 James MacGaughay 4 67 Rab Ramsay [ 47  Bob Wilson [
4th 299 David Phillp 3 4th 6  Walter Brown 5 4th 21 John Kirk 3 137 Jim Duff [ 75 Bill Crawford o
5th 208 David Wallis 2 5th 9 John Duncker 4 5th 64 Les Kay 2 140 Graham Wait (] 79 Cecil Denham 0
6th 131 Gordon Brown 1 6th 81  Bill Pullar 3 6th 1 158 Thomas Allison [ 82 Kenneth Crouch o
7th 41 Gordon McDougall 2 183 John Brady ] 204 Lauchie Gilchrest 0
8th 53 Tam Farrer 1 202 Phil Crowther [
217 Des Murphy [
219 Des Murphy 0 9 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Heat 3 Final Final 237 Alex Wright (] 52 Alexander Nicol 6 5 10 21
1st 222 Fraser Dunlop 6 1st 94 Vic Russell 16 1st 52 Alexander Nicol 10 242 Bob Malone [ 58 James MacGaughay 4 4 6 14
2nd 80 Jack Keeton 5 2nd 31 Tenant Douglas 12 2nd 90 Rab Train 8 244 Jimmy Low (] 90 Rab Train 5 8 13
3rd 110 Ashley Reith 4 3rd 53 Tam Farrer 10 3rd 58 James MacGaughay 6 255 Edward Gilfillan [ 130 Malcolm Watt 2 6 8
4th 23 Dougie Farrer 3 4th 9 John Duncker 8 4ath 54 Gerry Moore 4 270 Stuart Mitchell (] 37 lan Simpson 3 2 5
5th 40 Howard Jarman 2 5th 41  Gordon McDougall 6 Sth 37 lan Simpson 2 281 Tim Stirling [ 54 Gerry Moore 1 4 5
6th 121 Pete Malone 1 6th 84 Les Brown 4 6th 1 322 Archie Craig (] 21 John Kirk 3 3
7th 55 Bob Morton 2 325 Bill Cunningham [ 64 Les Kay 2 2
8th 81  Bill Pullar 1 331 Ford Ferguson 0 165 Alan Brash []
344 William Plank 0
Final
1st 80 Jack Keeton 12
2nd 222 Fraser Dunlop 10

3rd 299 David Phillp 8
4th 131 Gordon Brown 6
5th 121 Pete Malone 4
6th 105 Bob Smith 3
7th 23 Dougie Farrer 2
8th 1




14.10.73 31 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 15 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Saloon Stocks Superstox Hot Rods 100 George MacMillan Jnr 2 12 14 84 LesBrown 8 8 8 24
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 131 Gordon Brown 5 5 4 14 55 Bob Morton 6 16 22
1st 80 Jack Keeton 6 1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 1st 167 Bill McLellan 6 299 David Phillp 4 10 14 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 4 6 22
2nd 131 Gordon Brown 5 2nd 84 Les Brown 8 2nd 130 Malcolm Watt 5 80 Jack Keeton 6 6 12 9  John Duncker 3 2 12 17
3rd 208 David Wallis 4 3rd 41 Gordon McDougall 6 3rd 52 Alexander Nicol 4 65 David Wylie 3 6 9 41 Gordon McDougall 6 5 4 15
4th 40 Howard Jarman 3 4th 94 Vic Russell 5 4th 64 Les Kay 3 110 Ashley Reith 1 8 9 6  Walter Brown 2 12 14
5th 100 George MacMillanJm 2 5th 81  Bill Pullar 4 Sth 58 James MacGaughay 2 40 Howard Jarman 3 2 2 7 81 Bill Pullar 4 10 14
6th 244 Jimmy Low 1 6th 9  John Duncker 3 6th 37 lan Simpson 1 208 David Wallis 4 3 7 94 Vic Russell 5 3 8
7th 6  Walter Brown 2 222 Fraser Dunlop 6 6 31 Tenant Douglas 2 2
8th 79 Cecil Denham 1 121 Pete Malone 5 5 79 Cecil Denham 1 1 2
330 Robert Bruce 4 4 53 Tam Farrer 1 1
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 118 Johnny Davidson 3 3 17  Mike Jack o
1st 222 Fraser Dunlop 6 1st 6  Walter Brown 12 1st 130 Malcolm Watt 6 251 Jack Robertson 2 2 24 Ronnie Burns []
2nd 131 Gordon Brown 5 2nd 84 Les Brown 8 2nd 21 John Kirk 5 195 Andy Johnstone 1 1 30 Brian Allen o
3rd 299 David Phillp 4 3rd 55 Bob Morton 6 3rd 52 Alexander Nicol 4 244 Jimmy Low 1 1 47  Bob Wilson [
4th 118 Johnny Davidson 3 4th 41 Gordon McDougall 5  4th 58 James MacGaughay 3 112 Arthur Gray 0
5th 40 Howard Jarman 2 5th 107 Malcolm Paterson 4 5th 37 lan Simpson 2 140 Graham Wait (]
6th 110 Ashley Reith 1 6th 94 Vic Russell 3 6th 90 Rab Train 1 148 John Harvey [ 12 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
7th 9 John Duncker 2 158 Thomas Allison 0 130 Malcolm Watt 5 6 10 21
8th 79 Cecil Denham 1 209 Michael Shiel [ 52 Alexander Nicol 4 4 8 16
230 William Paton 0 21 John Kirk 5 6 11
232 Tommy Thomson 0 58 JamesMacGaughay 2 3 1 6
Heat 3 Final Final 235 Jock Robertson 0 167 Bill McLellan 6 6
1st 80 Jack Keeton 6 1st 55 Bob Morton 16 1st 130 Malcolm Watt 10 239 Robert Hannah [ 37 lan Simpson 1 2 2 5
2nd 121 Pete Malone 5 2nd 9 John Duncker 12 2nd 52 Alexander Nicol 8 242 Bob Malone 0 90 Rab Train 1 4 5
3rd 330 Robert Bruce 4 3rd 81  Bill Pullar 10 3rd 21 John Kirk 6 243 Murdo McDonald [ 64 Les Kay 3 3
4th 65 David Wylie 3 4th 84 Les Brown 8 4th 90 Rab Train 4 254 Jimmy Smith [ 54 Gerry Moore []
5th 251 Jack Robertson 2 5th 107 Malcolm Paterson 6 Sth 37 lan Simpson 2 255 Edward Gilfillan [ 95  Aex Butchart o
6th 195 Andy Johnstone 1 6th 41 Gordon McDougall 4 6th 58 James MacGaughay 1 275 Ralph Sibbald 0 123 Jimmy McCulloch []
7th 31 Tenant Douglas 2 281 Tim Stirling [ 156 lan Ostrau o
8th 53 Tam Farrer 1 331 Ford Ferguson (]
Final
1st 100 George MacMillanJm 12
2nd 299 David Phillp 10
3rd 110 Ashley Reith 8
4th 65 David Wylie 6
5th 131 Gordon Brown 4
6th 208 David Wallis 3
7th 40 Howard Jarman 2
8th 1




21.10.73 35 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 23 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Saloon Stocks Superstox Hot Rods 121 Pete Malone 5 5 12 22 107 Malcolm Paterson 8 12 10 30
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 222 Fraser Dunlop 4 10 14 9  John Duncker 5 16 21
1st 23 Dougie Farrer 6 1st 84 Les Brown 12 1st 196 Kenny Ireland 6 118 Johnny Davidson 3 4 6 13 55 Bob Morton 8 12 20
2nd 80 Jack Keeton 5 2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson 8 2nd 130 Malcolm Watt 5 80 Jack Keeton 5 6 11 84 Les Brown 12 6 18
3rd 330 Robert Bruce 4 3rd 81  Bill Pullar 6 3rd 21 John Kirk 4 299 David Phillp 1 2 8 11 79 Cecil Denham 4 4 6 14
4th 118 Johnny Davidson 3 4th 9  John Duncker 5 4th 37 lan Simpson 3 110 Ashley Reith 6 4 10 81  Bill Pullar 6 5 11
5th 202 Phil Crowther 2 5th 79 Cecil Denham 4 Sth 14  Neil Hamilton 2 23 Dougie Farrer 6 6 53 Tam Farrer 8 8
6th 235 Jock Robertson 1 6th 94 Vic Russell 3 6th 54 Gerry Moore 1 40 Howard Jarman 2 3 5 94 Vic Russell 3 4 7
7th 47  Bob Wilson 2 65 David Wylie 3 2 5 204 Lauchie Gilchrest 3 2 5
8th 59 Brian Russell 1 275 Ralph Sibbald 3 1 4 47  Bob Wilson 2 2
330 Robert Bruce 4 4 59 Brian Russell 1 1
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 202 Phil Crowther 2 2 17  Mike Jack o
ist 80 Jack Keeton 6 1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 1st 14 Neil Hamilton 6 161 Dave McCulloch 1 1 24 Ronnie Burns 0
2nd 121 Pete Malone 5 2nd 55 Bob Morton 8 2nd 21 John Kirk 5 235 Jock Robertson 1 1 66 James Reid o
3rd 118 Johnny Davidson 4 3rd 84 Les Brown 6 3rd 196 Kenny Ireland 4 67 Rab Ramsay [ 75  Bill Crawford []
4th 65 David Wylie 3 4th 81  Bill Pullar 5 4th 130 Malcolm Watt 3 100 George MacMillan Jnr [ 78 Pete Miller o
5th 40 Howard Jarman 2 5th 79 Cecil Denham 4 5th 54 Gerry Moore 2 112 Arthur Gray ]
6th 299 David Phillip 1 6th 204 Lauchie Gilchrest 3 6th 1 131 Gordon Brown [
7th 2 140 Graham Wait 0 7 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
8th 1 146 James Hunter [ 196 Kenny Ireland 6 4 10 20
148 John Harvey (] 130 Malcolm Watt 5 3 8 16
158 Thomas Allison [ 21 John Kirk 4 5 4 13
Heat 3 Final Final 183 John Brady (] 14  Neil Hamilton 2 6 1 9
1st 110 Ashley Reith 6 1st 9  John Duncker 16 1st 196 Kenny Ireland 10 186 Andrew McLellan [ 37 lan Simpson 3 6 9
2nd 121 Pete Malone 5 2nd 55 Bob Morton 12 2nd 130 Malcolm Watt 8 195 Andy Johnstone (] 54 Gerry Moore 1 2 2 5
3rd 222 Fraser Dunlop 4 3rd 107 Malcolm Paterson 10 3rd 37 lan Simpson 6 230 William Paton [ 90 Rab Train o
4th 275 Ralph Sibbald 3 4th 53  Tam Farrer 8 4th 21 John Kirk 4 232 Tommy Thomson [
5th 299 David Phillp 2 5th 79 Cecil Denham 6 Sth 54 Gerry Moore 2 242 Bob Malone [
6th 161 Dave McCulloch 1 6th 94 Vic Russell 4 6th 14  Neil Hamilton 1 255 Edward Gilfillan 0
7th 204 Lauchie Gilchrest 2 270 Stuart Mitchell [
8th 1 314 George Spalding [
314 George Spalding 0
Final 325 Bill Cunningham [
ist 121 Pete Malone 12 331 Ford Ferguson [
2nd 222 Fraser Dunlop 10 344 William Plank [
3rd 299 David Phillp 8
4th 118 Johnny Davidson 6
5th 110 Ashley Reith 4
6th 40 Howard Jarman 3
7th 65 David Wylie 2
8th 275 Ralph Sibbald 1




28.10.73
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Heat 2
st

3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

330
222
80
131
299
325

32
100
16:
105
27
331

&

2

o

131
222
330

121

222
131
208
11

15

235

Robert Bruce
Fraser Dunlop
Jack Keeton
Gordon Brown
David Phillp

Bill Cunningham

Bill Cunningham
George MacMillan Jm
Dave McCulloch

Bob Smith

Ralph Sibbald

Ford Ferguson

Gordon Brown
Fraser Dunlop
Robert Bruce
Dougie Farrer
David Wylie
Pete Malone

Fraser Dunlop
Gordon Brown
David Wallis
Ashley Reith
David Wylie
Jock Robertson

#N/A

#N/A

PNWs UG RPNWs GO

RPNWaGa

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 81
2nd 107
3rd 12
ath 79
Sth 6
6th 221
7th

8th

Heat 2

1st 6
2nd 9
3rd 221
ath 12
5th 53
6th 79
7th 39
8th 204
Final

st 107
2nd 6
3d 9
4th 221
5th 55
6th 84
7th 53
8th 12

Bill Pullar
Malcolm Paterson
Bob Buchanen
Cecil Denham
Walter Brown
Tom Young

#N/A

H#N/A

Walter Brown
John Duncker
Tom Young

Bob Buchanen
Tam Farrer

Cecil Denham
Les Clark
Lauchie Gilchrest

Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown
John Duncker
Tom Young

Bob Morton

Les Brown

Tam Farrer

Bob Buchanen

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

190
13
21
25
54
37

S a

71
14
21
37
54
16

4]

71
37
920
21
13
54

S

Kenny Ireland
Malcolm Watt
John Kirk
Willie Taylor
Gerry Moore
lan Simpson

Duncan Fisher
Neil Hamilton
John Kirk

lan Simpson
Gerry Moore
Malcolm Chesher

Duncan Fisher
lan Simpson
Rab Train
John Kirk
Malcolm Watt
Gerry Moore

RPNWR UG

PNWR UG

B NAO®

222

-
@
w

330
208
32!
65
110
100
80

&

-
@
2

23
105
235
275
29!

-
R
[N

33;
a0
118
140
146
148
18
183
195
230
232
239
242
25!
28
314
32
33

=3

2

]

NS

35 cars
Fraser Dunlop
Gordon Brown
Robert Bruce
David Wallis
Bill Cunningham
David Wylie
Ashley Reith
George MacMillan Jnr
Jack Keeton
Dave McCulloch
Dougie Farrer
Bob Smith
Jock Robertson
Ralph Sibbald
David Phillp
Pete Malone
Ford Ferguson
Howard Jarman
Johnny Davidson
Graham Wait
James Hunter
John Harvey
Bill Renwick
John Brady
Andy Johnstone
William Paton
Tommy Thomson
Robert Hannah
Bob Malone
Edward Gifillan
Tim Stirling
George Spalding
Robin Borthwick
Dick Litherland
William Plank

ht2

ht:

@

final total

12 22

10 19
10

8

4

6

3

20 cars
Walter Brown
Malcolm Paterson
John Duncker
Tom Young
Bob Buchanen
Bill Pullar
Cecil Denham
Tam Farrer
Bob Morton
Les Brown
Les Clark
Lauchie Gilchrest
Mike Jack
Brian Allen
Tenant Douglas
Brian Russell
James Reid
Pete Miller
Vic Russell
Rab Gilmour

12 cars
Duncan Fisher
John Kirk
lan Simpson
Malcolm Watt
Rab Train
Kenny Ireland
Neil Hamilton
Gerry Moore
Willie Taylor
Malcolm Chesher
Alexander Nicol
James MacGaughay

ht1

htl

-

ht2 ht3 final

12 12
16

8 10

6 8

5 1

3

a 2
6
4

2

1

ht2 ht3 final

6 10

4 4

3 8
2
6

5

2 1

1

total




04.11.73 37 cars ht1 COTN total 22 cars ht1 COTN total

Saloon Stocks Superstox Hot Rods 330 Robert Bruce 12 12 55 BobMorton 16 16
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 40 Howard Jarman 10 10 9  John Duncker 12 12
1st 183 John Brady 6 1st 79 Cecil Denham 12 1st 162 Malcolm Chesher 6 80 Jack Keeton 8 8 79 Cecil Denham 12 12
2nd 110 Ashley Reith 5 2nd 109 Gavin McCreadie 8 2nd 37 lan Simpson 5 183 John Brady 6 6 84 Les Brown 10 10
3rd 195 Andy Johnstone 4 3rd 39 Les Clark 6 3rd 25  Willie Taylor 4 275 Ralph Sibbald 6 6 81  Bill Pullar 8 8
4th 65 David Wylie 3 4th 38 Lex Milloy 5 4th 90 Rab Train 3 110 Ashley Reith 5 5 109 Gavin McCreadie 8 8
5th 281 Tim Stirling 2 5th 204 Lauchie Gilchrest 4 Sth 2 100 George MacMillan Jnr 4 4 39 Les Clark 6 6
6th 264 Rab Gibson 1 6th 59 Brian Russell 3 6th 1 195 Andy Johnstone 4 4 94 Vic Russell 6 6
7th 30 Brian Allen 2 65 David Wylie 3 3 12 Bob Buchanen 4 4
8th 82 Kenneth Crouch 1 281 Tim Stirling 2 2 204 Lauchie Gilchrest a4 a4
264 Rab Gibson 1 1 59 Brian Russell 3 3
23 Dougie Farrer [ 30 Brian Allen 2 2
Cock O The North Cock O The North Cock O The North 105 Bob Smith 0 75 Bill Crawford 2 2
1st 330 Robert Bruce 12 1st 55 Bob Morton 16 1st 64 Les Kay 10 118 Johnny Davidson [ 6  Walter Brown o
2nd 40 Howard Jarman 10 2nd 9 John Duncker 12 2nd 196 Kenny Ireland 8 121 Pete Malone [ 17 Mike Jack []
3rd 80 Jack Keeton 8 3rd 84 Les Brown 10 3rd 71 Duncan Fisher 6 131 Gordon Brown [ 31 Tenant Douglas o
4th 275 Ralph Sibbald 6 4th 81  Bill Pullar 8 4th 54 Gerry Moore 4 140 Graham Wait [ 53 Tam Farrer L]
5th 100 George MacMillanJm 4 5th 94  Vic Russell 6 Sth 58 James MacGaughay 2 146 James Hunter [ 66 James Reid o
6th 3 6th 12 Bob Buchanen 4 6th 1 148 John Harvey [ 78 Pete Miller []
2 7th 75  Bill Crawford 2 161 Dave McCulloch [ 107 Malcolm Paterson o
1 8th 1 181 Bill Renwick 0 145 Rab Gilmour 0
208 David Wallis [ 221 Tom Young o
222 Fraser Dunlop (]

230 William Paton [ 13 cars htl COTN total
232 Tommy Thomson (] 64 Les Kay 10 10
235 Jock Robertson [ 196 Kenny Ireland 8 8
239 Robert Hannah 0 71  Duncan Fisher 6 6
242 Bob Malone [ 162 Malcolm Chesher 6 6
255 Edward Gilfillan [ 37 lan Simpson 5 5
299 David Phillp 0 25 Willie Taylor 4 4
314 George Spalding ] 54 Gerry Moore 4 4
320 Robin Borthwick [ 90 Rab Train 3 3
325 Bill Cunningham [ 58 James MacGaughay 2 2
331 Ford Ferguson [ 14  Neil Hamilton o
331 Ford Ferguson (] 21 John Kirk 0
332 Dick Litherland [ 52 Alexander Nicol o
344  William Plank 0 130 Malcolm Watt 0




